FC1M PTO-1594 REC(09-0	1-1999 / Patent and Trademark =
8,31-99	
	31795 :hed original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Banque Paribas, New York Branch, as Collateral Agent 787 Seventh Avenue New York, NY 10019	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: J.E. Hanger, Inc. of Georgia Internal Address: 5010 McGinnis Ferry Road Street Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	City: Alpharetta State: GA ZIP: 30202 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other It assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representation
Security Agreement Call Other Release Execution Date: July 1, 1999	designation is attached: Designations must be a separate document from Assignment: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes Inc
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached Additional numbers after	B. Trademark registration No.(s) d ached? Tyes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Anne H. Lewallen Internal Address Worldwide Plaza Cravath, Swaine & Moore	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Street Address: 825 Eighth Ave., 44th FL	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10019	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
9/01/1999 DNGUYEN 00000006 1520220 DO NOT USE 1 FC:481 40.00 OP	THIS SPACE
of the existed document	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy. TRADEMARK 7/15/99 REEL: 001951 FRAME: 0516

SCHEDULE A

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

MARK REG. NO. REG. DATE

SPS & DESIGN 1,520,220 1-10-89

new york 442816 v1 [9h_g01! doc] 1104101-0076

TRADEMARK REEL: 001951 FRAME: 0517

TRADEMARK AND PATENT RELEASE

This Release granted on this 1 day of July, 1999, by Banque Paribas, as Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent"), to J.E. Hanger, Inc. of Georgia, a Georgia corporation ("Assignor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Assignor has heretofore granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in certain (i) U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") and (ii) U.S. patents, patent registrations and patent applications more particularly set forth on Schedule B attached hereto (the "Patents") to secure the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement, dated November 1, 1996, between the Collateral Agent and the Assignor (the "Security Agreement")); and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Patents to the Assignor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting the (i) Trademarks shown on the attached Schedule A and (ii) Patents shown on the attached Schedule B hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Assignor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Patents, and more particularly, the security interest in the (i) trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications as set forth on Schedule A hereto, granted to the Collateral Agent by the Assignor by the Security Agreement, which Assignment was duly recorded on December 19, 1996, at Trademark Reel 1540, Frame 0797 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and (ii) patents, patent registrations and patent applications as set forth on Schedule B hereto, granted to Collateral Agent by the Assignor by the Security Agreement, which Assignment was duly recorded on December 19, 1996, at Trademark Reel 1540, Frame 0797 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

new york 442816 v1 [9h_g01! doc] 1104101-00 Te

REEL: 001951 FRAME: 0518

has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

Banque Paribas, as Collateral Agent

Ву

Name: Darryl M. Monasebian

STATE OF NEW YORK	
) ss.:	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

Notary Public

SCHEDULE B

SCHEDULE OF PATENTS

None.

/ york 442810 v: [9h_g01!.doc] 04101-0076

has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

Banque Paribas, as Collateral Agent

By _

Name: Darryl M. Monasebian

has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

Banque Paribas, as Collateral Agent

By

Name: Darryl M. Monasebian

has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

Banque Paribas, as Collateral Agent

By _

Name: Darryl M. Monasebian

STATE OF NEW YORK	_)
) ss.:	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

Notary Public

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) ss.:	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

Notary Public

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) ss.:	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

Notary Public